City of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2010-0279 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 4/6/2010 In control: Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 4/21/2010

Enactment date: 4/21/2010 Enactment #: 232

Effective date:  4/23/2010

Title: Resolution Repealing Resolution No. 773, effective December 31, 2009 entitled “Resolution providing

for an Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative
expenses, maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities and
the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City Departments to
enter into contact or contracts or use existing contract or contracts for street paving, the purchase of
equipment and/or furniture and other related costs at a costs not to exceed 800,000.007, so as to
reprogram funds in City Council from the “Salvation Army” (-$2,000), and from the “Three Rivers
Employment Services, Inc.” (-$1,500); and transfer these funds to the “Bethlehem Haven” (+$3,500).

Sponsors: R. Daniel Lavelle
Indexes: AGREEMENT (REPEALING), CONTRACT (REPEALING)

Code sections:
Attachments: 1.2010-0279.doc

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/26/2010 1 Mayor Signed by the Mayor

4/20/2010 1 City Council Passed Finally Pass
4/14/2010 1 Standing Committee AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED Pass
4/6/2010 1 City Council Read and referred

Resolution Repealing Resolution No. 773, effective December 31, 2009 entitled “Resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities and the benefit of residents
of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City Departments to enter into contact or contracts or
use existing contract or contracts for street paving, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and other related
costs at a costs not to exceed 800,000.00”, so as to reprogram funds in City Council from the “Salvation
Army” (-$2,000), and from the “Three Rivers Employment Services, Inc.” (-$1,500); and transfer these funds to
the “Bethlehem Haven” (+$3,500).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:
Section 1. Resolution No. 773, effective December 31, 2009 which presently reads as follows:
The Mayor and the Director of the Department City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby

authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the city Solicitor, with the
following various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of

City of Pittsburgh Page 1 of 12 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh
and further, authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving
and other related costs, for the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not
exceed 800,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program
“City Council”.

IS HEREBY REPEALED!

2008 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT

CURRENT CHANGES REVISED
ORGANIZATIOAMOUNT (#) OR (-) AMOUNT
CITY COUNCIL 800.000.00 800,000.00
31st Ward Commui7,736.00 7,736.00
500000-2610-10111
Afro-American Mus2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-10111
Angel's Place, Inc. 500.00 500.00
500000-2610-10111
Arlington Meals on 5,000.00 5,000.00
500000-2610-10111
Arsenal Family & C1,000.00 1,000.00
500000-2610-10111
Beginning with Boo2,000.00 2,000.00
500000-2610-10111
Beltzhoover Neight2,500.00 2,500.00
500000-2610-10111
Bethlehem Haven (2,000.00 +3,500.00 5,500..00
500000-2610-10111
City of Pittsburgh Page 2 of 12 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

Resolution amending Resolution No. 613, effective October 28, 2009 entitled “Resolution providing for an
Agreement or Agreements with various community organizations for operational/administrative expenses,
maintenance, purchase of equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities and the benefit of residents
of the City of Pittsburgh; and further, authorizing various City Departments to enter into contact or contracts or
use existing contract or contracts for street paving, the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and other related
costs at a costs not to exceed 800,000.00”, so as to reprogram funds in City Council from the “Salvation
Army” (-$2,000), and from the “Three Rivers Employment Services, Inc.” (-$1,500); and transfer these funds to
the “Perry Hilltop citizens Council” (+$3,500).

The Mayor and the Director of the Department City Planning of the City of Pittsburgh are hereby
authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, in a form approved by the city Solicitor, with the
following various community organizations, for operational/administrative expenses, maintenance, purchase of
equipment and/or rehabilitation of neighborhood facilities for the benefit of residents of the City of Pittsburgh
and further, authorizing various departments to enter into contract(s) or use existing contract(s) for street paving
and other related costs, for the purchase of equipment and/or furniture and installation thereof, at a cost not
exceed 800,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program
“City Council”.

2008 COMMUNITY DEVELC

CURRICHANREVISED
ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

CITY COUNC800.00 800,000.00

31st Ward Co7,736.( 7,736.00
500000-2610

Afro-Americai2,500.( 2,500.00
500000-2610-

Angel's Place500.00 500.00
500000-2610:

Arlington Mee5,000.( 5,000.00
500000-2610:

City of Pittsburgh Page 3 of 12 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

Arsenal Famil1,000.(
500000-2610-

Beginning wit2,000.(
500000-2610-

Beltzhoover N2,500.(
500000-2610-

1,000.00

2,000.00

2,500.00

Bethlehem H:2,000.(+3,5005,500..00

500000-2610-

Bid Sheet  2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Bloomfield BL6,000.( 6,000.00

500000-2610

Bloomfield Ci10,000 10,000.00

500000-2610-

Bloomfield G&6,000.( 6,000.00

500000-2610

Bloomfield Pr4,000.( 4,000.00

500000-2610

Bountiful Bles2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-
CURRICHANREVISED

ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

Brashear Ass12,500
500000-2610-

Brighton Heig1,500.(
500000-2610-

Brightwood A2,000.(
500000-2610-

Brightwood C5,000.(
500000-2610-

Brookline Chr10.000

12,500.00

1,500.00

2,000.00

5,000.00

10.000.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 4 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

500000-2610

Brookline Mei10,000 10,000.00

500000-2610-

Catholic Char500.00 500.00

500000-2610-

Catholic Char2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Catholic Yout5,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-

Center for Vic3,500.( 3,500.00

500000-2610-

Central Outre29,000 29,000.00

500000-2610-

Central Outre15,000 15,000.00

500000-2610-

Children's Mu2,500.( 2,500.00

500000-2610-

Christian Legi2,500.( 2,500.00

500000-2610-
CURRICHANREVISED

ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

Community H3,500.(
500000-2610-

Contact Pittst1,000.(
500000-2610-

Creedmoor C10,000
500000-2610-

District 1 Equ30,000
500000-2610-

Nictrint R TraciN 2R/

3,500.00

1,000.00

10,000.00

30,000.00

1N 2R84 NN

City of Pittsburgh

Page 5 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

/IoUiIvL v 11T 1V,aVvusT

500000-2610

1V,cv=T.vv

Dollar Energy500.00 500.00

500000-2610-

Earthen Vess1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

East Allegher3,000.( 3,000.00

500000-2610-

East End Coc1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

East Northsid5,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-

Elder-Ado, In25,500 25,500.00

500000-2610-

Elizabeth Set15,000 15,000.00

500000-2610-

Elliott-West E2,500.( 2,500.00

500000-2610-

Ellsworth Ave4,000.( 4,000.00

500000-2610-

Esplen Senioi7,000.( 7,000.00

500000-2610-

Estelle Camp5,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-
CURRICHANREVISED

ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

Family House1,000.(
500000-2610-

Family Resou1,000.(
500000-2610-

Fineview Citiz1,500.(
500000-2610-

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 6 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

First Charities1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

First Tee of P5,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-

Friendship De9,000.( 9,000.00

500000-2610-

Grandview Li5,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-

Greater Pittsk49,800 49,800.00

500000-2610-

Greenfield Or2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Hazelwood In20,000 20,000.00

500000-2610-

Hazelwood M3,000.( 3,000.00

500000-2610-

Jewish Assoc1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Jewish Assoc1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Jewish Family1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Jewish Family2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Just Harvest 10,000 10,000.00

500000-2610-
CURRICHANREVISED

ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

Just Harvest [7,000.(
500000-2610-

Lawrenceville5,000.(

7,000.00

5,000.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 7 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

500000-2610-

Lawrenceville20,000 20,000.00

500000-2610-

Light of Life M2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Living at Hom3,000.( 3,000.00

500000-2610-

Lynn Williams1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Manchester C2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Marion Mano15,000.( 5,000.00

500000-2610-

Midwife Cente2,000.( 2,000.00

500000-2610-

Mt. Washingt12,000 12,000.00

500000-2610-

My Brother's 12,500.( 2,500.00

500000-2610-

National Cour3,000.( 3,000.00

500000-2610-

Northside Le&3,000.( 3,000.00

500000-2610-

Northside Put1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Northview He1,000.( 1,000.00

500000-2610-

Oakland Busi9,000.( 9,000.00

500000-2610-
CURRICHANREVISED

ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

City of Pittsburgh

Page 8 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

Oakland Plan4,000.(
500000-2610-

Onala Club  3,500.(
500000-2610-

Pennsylvania5,000.(
500000-2610-

Perry Hilltop (1,000.(
500000-2610

Pittsburgh Ac8,000.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh Aic2,500.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh As1,000.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh C05,000.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh C053,850
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh C021,000
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh Me5,850.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh Pa2,500.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh Prc1,000.(
500000-2610-

Pittsburgh Re2,000.(
500000-2610-

The Poise Fo75,000
500000-2610-

Polish Hill Civ15,000
RNNNNN-2R1N.

4,000.00

3,500.00

5,000.00

1,000.00

8,000.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

53,850.00

21,000.00

5,850.00

2,500.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

75,000.00

15,000.00

City of Pittsburgh

Page 9 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

[(VAVAVAVIVIV SV RV

CURRICHANREVISED
ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) ORAMOUNT

Pressley Higtk1,000.(
500000-2610

Reading is FL10,000
500000-2610-

Riverview Ma1,000.(
500000-2610-

Riverview To\2,000.(
500000-2610-

Saint Ambros1,000.(
500000-2610-

Saint Clair Atl5,000.(
500000-2610-

1,000.00

10,000.00

1,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

Salvation Arn2,000.(-2,000.0.00

500000-2610-

Senior Friend2,000.(
500000-2610-

Shepherd We4,500.(
500000-2610-

Sheptsky Arrr1,000.(
500000-2610-

Sheraden Co0i8,000.(
500000-2610-

Spring Hill Civ5,000.(
500000-2610.

Steel Valley £2,000.(
500000-2610-

Steelworkers 1,000.(
500000-2610-

- i A AAAn .

2,000.00

4,500.00

1,000.00

8,000.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

1,000.00

A AAA AN

City of Pittsburgh

Page 10 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

Iree ot Hope,Z,uuu.L
500000-2610-

Z,UUU.UU

Three Rivers 1,500.(-1,500.00 0.00
500000-2610-

CURRICHANGES REVIS
ORGANIZ/AMOU(+) OR ()  AMOU
Tri-Valley Ath2,000.( 2,000.(
500000-2610-

Tri-Hill Valley 1,500.( 1,500.(
500000-2610-
Troy Hill Citiz5,000.( 5,000.(
500000-2610-
Union Project2,500.( 2,500.(
500000-2610-
Urban Leagu¢14,500 14,500
500000-2610-
Urban Leagu¢1,000.( 1,000.(
500000-2610-
Wesley AME 1,000.( 1,000.(
500000-2610-
Western Penr2,500.( 2,500.(
500000-2610-
Western Penr2,500.( 2,500.(
500000-2610-
West End - EI6,000.( 6,000.(
500000-2610-
West Pittsbur20,000 20,000
500000-2610-
West Pittsbur3,000.( 3,000.(
500000-2610-
Windgap-Cha11,000 11,000

500000-2610-

City of Pittsburgh

Page 11 of 12

Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2010-0279, Version: 1

Women's Cer1,000.( 1,000.(
500000-2610-

Young Men &1,000.( 1,000.(
500000-2610-

City of Pittsburgh Page 12 of 12 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

